
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  
Students will begin working on their Unit 5 project. 
They will implement different text genres in various 
styles.  

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

SS: Darren Hertzer  dhertzer@LPSFrisco.com 
We are in Unit 8 South Asia and we are completing our work on 
political and physical maps of South Asia, and moving to history 
and culture of India, Pakistan, Bangladesh, Nepal, Bhutan, and Sri 
Lanka.

We will discuss Ancient Indian Empires of Chandragupta Maura 
and Gupta and go into developing India and Bangladesh, issues 
like access to healthcare, education, job skills, and growing 
inequities; we will go over governments of India, Bangladesh, 
Nepal, Bhutan, Pakistan, and Sri Lanka, history of colonialism in 
the region.

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 

Over the next two weeks we will be finishing our LAST 
unit! Unit 11 which is our Financial Literacy Unit.  They 
will take the test on the 17th, and then we begin our 
STAAR Review/Games in class for the 18th and 22nd! 
We will continue the review games after the STAAR 
test to help ensure the kids retain more information 
over summer! 
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Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
Exhibition Night: OH, WHAT A NIGHT! Congratulations goes 
out to all the sixth-grade science students who took part in 
our "Standing Upon the Shoulders of Giants" tribute to all 
the great scientists that went before us. "My students were 
amazing tonight!" said Mr. K.
Even though test season is here, we are also going to start 
learning about Space next.

Electives
PE: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com 
Students will be participating in the pickleball tournament. We had to 
postpone but will finish it up this week. 

Teen Leadership: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com &
Shane Sharkey ssharkey@lpsfrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing 
in class!

Theatre: Noelle Jarvis njarvis@lpsfrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing 
in class!

Art: Christian Ware cware@lpsfrisco.com  
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing 
in class!
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Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Here is a link for your family to take this survey about LPS! 

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper

https://www.lpsfrisco.com/page/2
https://docs.google.com/document/d/14-EblGOLdsjLrlr4-y_7skK-51YWUQyKXwEj9Run6IM/view
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/StudentPortal/login?distid=061804
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/ParentPortal/login?distid=061804
https://www.leaderinme.com/s/leadership-prep-tx/families


LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 
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Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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Dresscode cont.
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
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